   Page 1
Rev.06 / May.27.2022
MPM-K453(-SB)(-1/2/C/F)  450W Medical AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
FOR
M/N: MPM-K453(-SB)(-1/2/C/F)
450W MEDICAL POWER SUPPLY WITH
SAFETY CLASS ll AND OPTIONAL INSTALLATION KITS

  460W peak load with input 85VAC  10sec
4. No load 0.5W only with 5VSB.
5. Model no. coding:
M P M – K 4 5 3 – X – Y
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 85 115 / 230 264 Vac Universal input range.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 HZ
Efficiency  94  % At input 230Vac, rated load, 1.0 hr. warm up.
Operation Temperature -30  +70 °C
Weight  520  g MPM-K453-SB-1
Dimensions 152.4 (L) x 101.6 (W) x 37.6/40.1 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.5mm.
EMC
EN 55011, EN 60601-1-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3,
IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
Safety Approvals
EN 60601-1: 2006+A11+A1+A12, IEC 60601-1: 2005+CORR. 1: 2006+CORR. 2: 2007+A1: 2012, ANSI/AAMI
ES60601-1, CAN/CSA-C22. 2 No. 60601-1, EN 60601-1: 2006+A11+A1+A12 approved.
*IEC 62368-1 designed to meet.
Y= Cover Type
1
No cover, open frame
CLASSⅠ
2
Additional bottom plate
CLASSⅡ
F
With cover and internal fan
CLASSⅠ,Ⅱ
C
With cover only
CLASSⅠ,Ⅱ
X= Output set
blank Single output
SB Dual output (with +5Vsb & remote on/off & PG/PF function)
FEATURES
 300W convection cooling and 450W fan cooling.
 Peak Load 600W.
 Safety Class I or Class II.
 Design for BF application.
 High efficiency up to 94%.
 No load input power < 0.5W.
 Built-in fan supply.
 Medical Safety IEC/UL 60601-1 3.1 approved. Also designed to meet
IT Standard IEC 62368-1.
 Optional remote on/off and PG / PF signal.
 5,000m operation altitude.
 Optional cover-kit.
2
1
1 2
   Page 3
Rev.06 / May.27.2022